

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



DIVISION 13 DISTRICT 1

**CONTRACT PROPOSAL**  
**SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 3, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12001824

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.105911, 13.205911

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: NCDOT MCDOWELL COUNTY MAINTENANCE YARDS IN MARION,  
OLD FORT, AND WOODLAWN

TYPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF WOOD WASTE

NOTICE: This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived. However, liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

CRW Land Services LLC  
NAME OF BIDDER

90 Hodges Creek Drive Old Fort, NC 28762  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

RETURN BIDS TO:

N. C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DIVISION 13  
ATTN: DAN JOHNSON  
55 ORANGE STREET  
ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12001824  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: N/A  
 WBS Element: 13.105911, 13.205911  
 Description: Removal of Wood Waste  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #1, Marion Maintenance Yard	1	LS	\$26657	\$26657
2	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #2, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	\$5722	\$5722
3	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #3, Old Fort Maintenance Yard	1	LS	\$6817	\$6817

<b>TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:</b> <u>\$39,196.00</u>
--

Contractor: CRW Land Services LLC  
 Address: 90 Hodges Creek Drive Old Fort, NC 28762  
 Phone: 828-778-6259 Federal Id: 85-0944880  
 Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Agent: David Clark Worley Title: Owner/Operator  
 Signature: David Worley Date: 10/31/21

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**



DIVISION 13 DISTRICT 1

**CONTRACT PROPOSAL**  
**SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 3, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12001824

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.105911, 13.205911

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: NCDOT MCDOWELL COUNTY MAINTENANCE YARDS IN MARION,  
OLD FORT, AND WOODLAWN

TYPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF WOOD WASTE

NOTICE: This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived. However, liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

K and T Construction Company RLLP  
NAME OF BIDDER

1065 Upper Pig Pen Road Green Mountain NC 28740  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

RETURN BIDS TO:

N. C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DIVISION 13  
ATTN: DAN JOHNSON  
55 ORANGE STREET  
ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12001824  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: N/A  
 WBS Element: 13.105911, 13.205911  
 Description: Removal of Wood Waste  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #1, Marion Maintenance Yard	1	LS	47,500.00	47,500.00
2	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #2, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	36,000.00	36,000.00
3	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #3, Old Fort Maintenance Yard	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:**           \$ 112,500.00          

Contractor:           K and T Construction Company RLLP          

Address:           1065 Upper Pig Pen Road Green Mountain NC 28740          

Phone:           (828) 682-1684           Federal Id:           20-1515302          

Contractor's License Number:           NCLGBC # 57232          

Authorized Agent:           Tammy J Goodson           Title:           Partner          

Signature:           *Tammy J Goodson*           Date:           November 02, 2021

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



DIVISION 13 DISTRICT 1

**CONTRACT PROPOSAL**  
**SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 3, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12001824

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.105911, 13.205911

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: MCDOWELL

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: NCDOT MCDOWELL COUNTY MAINTENANCE YARDS IN MARION,  
OLD FORT, AND WOODLAWN

TYPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF WOOD WASTE

NOTICE: This is a Small Business Enterprise Program project, and as such, is restricted to businesses grossing less than \$1,500,000 during the previous calendar year (5% tolerance). A general Contractor's License is not required, and the Department's normal bonding requirements are waived. However, liability insurance is required. A copy of the previous year's income tax return as evidence of qualification does not need to be submitted at this time but could be required upon notification by the Department.

**Perfection First Services, Inc.**

NAME OF BIDDER

*36 Breanna Dr. Marion, N.C 28752*

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

RETURN BIDS TO:

N. C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DIVISION 13  
ATTN: DAN JOHNSON  
55 ORANGE STREET  
ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12001824  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: N/A  
 WBS Element: 13.105911, 13.205911  
 Description: Removal of Wood Waste  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #1, Marion Maintenance Yard	1	LS	1,000	35,000.00
2	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #2, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	1,200	42,000.00
3	SP	Removal of Wood Waste, Site #3, Old Fort Maintenance Yard	1	LS	1,500	48,000.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:** 125,000.00

Contractor: Perfection First Services, Inc.  
 Address: 36 Beanna Dr. Marion, N.C 28752  
 Phone: 828-460-5480 Federal Id: 56-2247297  
 Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Agent: JAMES SIMMONS Title: CEO  
 Signature: James Simmons Date: 10/26/2021